

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact:
Joe Yachanin
Great Lakes Science Center
216.696.3644 (d)
440.669.9584 (c)
vachanini@glsc.org

'Rogue One: A Star Wars Story' opens February 16 at Great Lakes Science Center

CLEVELAND (February 13, 2017) – The next chapter in the epic Star Wars saga opens for a limited run in the Cleveland Clinic DOME Theater at Great Lakes Science Center on Thursday, February 16 at 6 p.m.!

"Rogue One: A Star Wars Story" is set directly before the events that take place in the original 1977 movie "Star Wars: Episode IV -- A New Hope" and follows the actions of a small group of Rebel Alliance forces as they seek to steal the plans for the Death Star and stop the Galactic Empire from tightening its grip on the rest of the galaxy.

"Rogue One" will show at 6 p.m. starting February 16 through Sunday, February 19, with a special 4 p.m. screening on Monday, February 20. Additional screenings are set for 6 p.m. on February 23 and 24, March 2 and 4, March 9-11 and March 16-18.

The Science Center recommends arriving at least 30 minutes before your scheduled showing of the film for prompt entry. Guests will be permitted to enter wearing Star Wars costumes. However, guests may be asked to remove masks or partial face coverings. Weapons of any type including lightsabers, blasters and toys designed to look like weapons will not be permitted.

Tickets are \$11 for adults, \$9 for youth and are on sale now. Science Center members receive a \$2 discount. Tickets are available at the Science Center box office, at GreatScience.com or by calling 216-621-2400.

The movie will be presented in state-of-the-art digital resolution in industry standard picture-size.

About Great Lakes Science Center

Great Lakes Science Center, home of the NASA Glenn Visitor Center, makes science, technology, engineering and math (STEM) come alive for more than 300,000 visitors a year through hundreds of hands-on exhibits, traveling exhibitions, the Cleveland Clinic DOME Theater, Steamship *William G. Mather*, daily science demonstrations, seasonal camps, family workshops and more. The Science Center is funded in part by the citizens of Cuyahoga County through Cuyahoga Arts and Culture. Visit **GreatScience.com** for more information.